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Total number of Patients Evaluated and Treated [Including Surgeries and 

Rehabilitation Team Interventions] are as below: 

  2023-24  2024-25 

Total No. of PWDs  

(New + Old Patients  with Disabilities) 

Registered in OPD 

16495(New)+ 

14944(Old) 

31969 

Admissions in ward for 

Reconstructive Surgery 

and in Patient 

Rehabilitation 

- Major Reconstructive Surgical 

Procedure 

- Minor Surgeries & Minor OT 

procedure 

469 3169 

 

 

185 

 

2972 

 

 

262 

 

3547 

  CP Clinic 317 353 

  Diabetic Clinic 22 24 

  Obesity Clinic 66 43 

  Case Conferences 34 25 

Disability Certificates Issued 201 281 

Railway Concession Certificates Issued 255 278 

Driving Certificate Issued 623 707 

Others Certificate Issued 51 63 

Appliances Issued: 

1. Orthosis  

2. CP Chairs, corner seats, cutout table, etc 

3. P&O (Prothetic & Orthetic) 

- 

 

 

3821 

 

 

212 

71 

3527 
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  2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

 

Total No. of PWDs  

(New + Old Patients  with Disabilities) 

Registered in OPD 

14915       24999 32090 

Admissions in ward for 

Reconstructive Surgery 

and in Patient 

Rehabilitation 

- Major Reconstructive Surgical 

Procedure 

- Minor Surgeries & Minor OT 

procedure 

465 2948 8686 

(358/ 

8328) 

 

 

06 

 

131 

 

 

58 

 

1979 

 

 

204 

 

1508 

  CP Clinic -- -- 210 

  Diabetic Clinic -- -- 18 

  Obesity Clinic -- -- 60 

  Case Conferences -- -- 20 

Disability Certificates Issued 32 165 190 

Railway Concession Certificates Issued 60 304 336 

Driving Certificate Issued 165 389 595 

Others Certificate Issued 82 53 80 

Appliances Issued    

  


